Enjoy full-function, portable audio at home or on the go with the easy-to-
use Sony CFD-S70 Stereo CD Boombox. With MEGA BASS® for extended
bass response and your choice of CD, cassette, MP3 and FM/AM radio
playback, this product lets you enjoy a wide range of music.
Enjoy full-function stereo sound
Stereo speakers housed in a bass-reflex design deliver an enjoyable listening experience.
Playback CDs, CD-R/RW and MP3 CDs with shuffle and program functions2
Listen how you want with the ability to playback CDs, CD-R/RW and MP3 CDs.2  Shuffle and program functions give you full
control of how you listen to your tunes.
Built-in cassette tape deck with recording function
Playback your old mix tapes and record new ones with the built-in cassette deck.
FM/AM tuner with digital tuning and 30 station presets
The built in FM/AM tuner with 30 station presets makes it easy to listen to and save your favorite radio stations.
AC and battery power options with up to 19 hours of battery life1
Enjoy your favorite on the go, for up to 19 hours1 (6 size C, sold separately). For battery swaps that are a snap, the battery
compartment quickly and easily clicks open and closed.
Plays well with others
An auxiliary audio input lets you connect select digital music players  to the speaker dock for easy access to your music
(cable not included).
MEGA BASS®
Bass boost circuitry enhances low-frequency bass performance at the touch of a button.
CD Player (General Specs)
Top Loading Yes
CD Player
Operation Analog Type Key,Folder +/-
Supported Audio Format(S) CDDA,CD-R/RW,MP3
Tape Dubbing Feature Synchronized Dubbing Start
CD Player (CD Play Mode)
Program Play Yes
Repeat Play 1 Track, All, Program, Folder (MP3), A-B
Shuffle Play All
AM Antenna Built-in bar antenna
Tuner
Auto Scan Yes
Band FM,AM
Easy Presets Yes (3 Favorite preset)
FM Antenna Rod Antenna
Frequency Range AM 530kHz-1710kHz
Frequency Range FM 87.5MHz-108.0MHz
Station Preset(s) 30 (FM 20, AM 10)
CFD-S70BLK
Stereo CD/Cassette Boombox
Features
Specifications
Tape Cassette
Deck Capacity Single
Function Play, Recording, FF, RED (Rewind)
Sound
MEGA BASS Yes
Volume Control Electronic Formula
Output Power
RMS(Root Mean Square) Stereo Speaker
Speaker
Diameter of Speaker Unit 80 mm
Net Material Metal Punching Net
Speaker System Full Range
Speaker Type Stereo Speaker
Timer
Sleep Yes
Display Features
LCD Yes
Display Message Features
Function Yes
MEGA BASS Yes
Radio Band Yes
Total Playing Time Yes
Track Number Yes
Track Playing Time Yes
Volume Yes
Inputs and Outputs
Audio Inputs 1 (Stereo Mini)
Headphone Output(s) 1 (Stereo Mini)
Power
AC Plug Type Parallel Plug
AC Power In Removable Cord
Battery Type Dry Battery (Size C) x 6
Power Consumption 11W
Power Type AC,DC (Battery)
Power Voltage 120V 60Hz
Battery Life
CD Playback up to 10 hours
FM Radio Recording up to 23 hours
Tape Playback up to 15 hours
Weights and Measurements
Dimensions (Approx.) Main Unit: 310 x 140 x 212 mm (W x H x D)
Weight (Approx.)
1.9 kg (without battery)
2.3 kg (with battery)
Accessories
Supplied Accessories
AC Cable
Warranty Card
Operating Instruction
Protecting Sheet
1. Actual performance varies based on settings, environmental conditions, and usage.
2. Playback may not be compatible with all files, depending upon recording conditions.
©2016 Sony Electronics Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without written permission is prohibited. Sony, MEGA BASS and the Sony logo are registered trademarks of
Sony Corporation. All other trademarks are trademarks of their respective owners. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Updated: March 25, 2016